

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2288 OF 2011

M/S ARUNACHALA GOUNDER TEXT.MILLS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/05/2012 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mrs. L. Maithili, Adv.  
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shaveta Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Deepakshi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice on I.A. No. 2.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, learned counsel accepts notice on  
behalf of the respondent.

List tomorrow (08.05.2012).

(Naveen Kumar)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master