

b  
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2288 OF 2011

M/S ARUNACHALA GOUNDER TEXT.MILLS P.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 24/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)  
Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. S.Usha Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a final opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file the statement of case.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Usha Sharma)  
|Court Master

|