

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2202 OF 2011

M/S P.K.P.N. SPINNING MILLS(P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
(With office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Javed M. Rao,Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.
Ms. Reena Rao,Adv.
Mr. Nand Ram,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Gaur,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file additional documents as well as statement of case. No further time shall be granted thereafter.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|