

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2288 OF 2011

M/S ARUNACHALA GOUNDER TEXT.MILLS P.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC. Respondent(s)

(With Office report for directions)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindera Kr. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent that the statement of case shall be filed during the course of the day. Let it be done, failing which the consequences under the Supreme Court Rules 1966 shall ensue.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |
| | Court Master | |