

ITEM NO.808

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2022/2011

M/S PALLIPALAYAM SPINNERS P.LTD. THROUGH DIRECTOR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No.2202/2011 and C.A. No.2288/2011 mentioned by)

WITH C.A. No. 2202/2011 (XII)

C.A. No.2288/2011

Date : 25-11-2019 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shirin Khajuria, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2202/2011 and C.A. No.2288/2011

List these matters next week before the appropriate Bench.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR